## PROCUREMENT OF 95 UNITS OF BAMBOO FINE CAGES INCLUDING INSTALLATION WITH BUILT-IN SMALL HUT FOR MILKFISH PRODUCTION IN SUPPORT TO AQUACULTURE FOR RURAL TRANSFORMATION (ART) BANGUS 1,000

## No: 2021-374

THIS AGREEMENT, made this \_\_24 Hh day of August \_\_, 2021 between Office of the Provincial Agriculturist-Fisheries Division of Provincial Government of Bohol (hereinafter called the "Entity") and BRIGHTSTONE CONSTRUCTION of San Jose, Talibon, Bohol (hereinafter called the "Contractor").

WHEREAS, the Entity is desirous that the Contractor execute PROCUREMENT OF 95 UNITS OF BAMBOO FISH CAGES INCLUDING HUT INSTALLATION WITH BUILT-IN SMALL FOR MILKFISH PRODUCTION IN SUPPORT TO AOUACULTURE FOR TRANSFORMATION (ART) BANGUS 1,000 (hereinafter called "the Works") and the Entity has accepted the Bid for ₱ 15,056,546.65 in Fifteen Million Fifty Six Thousand Five Hundred Forty Six Pesos and Sixty Five Centavos Only by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein.

WHEREAS, Project shall be completed in 10 Months in accordance with the provisions of the Bid Documents;

## NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.
- 2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, *viz.*:
  - a. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
    - i. Drawings/Plans;
    - ii. Specifications;
    - iii. Bill of Quantities;

Activity No.	Description  BAMBOO FISH CAGE	Unit 95	Qty. Units	Unit Price 76,336.63	Amount 7,251,980.30
	Bamboo Poles(Spiny/Kawayan) Matured, 7.6cm-10cm dia.x 10- 12m.Length)	35	pcs	250.00	8,750.00
	P.E Net 400/9 x 14k x 200 M.D.	1.5	bundles	15,965.00	23,947.50
	Styro for (barrel type)	15	pcs	1,200.00	18,000.00